37
65 W
Series
Model O/P Voltage O/P Current Watt Drop
Voltage Range Efficiency
LD65-15 15V 4.30A 65 W 11.3V~15V >87%
LD65-20 20V 3.25A 65 W 15.0V~20V >87%
LD65-24 24V 2.70A 65 W 18.0V~24V >87%
LD65-36 36V 1.80A 65 W 27.0V~36V >87%
LD65-48 48V 1.35A 65 W 36.0V~48V >87%
100 W
Series
Model O/P Voltage O/P Current Watt Drop
Voltage Range Efficiency
LD100-15                   15V 6.66A 100 W 11.3V~15V >87%
LD100-20 20V 5.00A 100 W 15.0V~20V >87%
LD100-24 24V 4.16A 100 W 18.0V~24V >87%
LD100-36 36V 2.77A 100 W 27.0V~36V >87%
LD100-48 48V 2.08A 100 W 36.0V~48V >87%
120 W
Series
Model O/P Voltage O/P Current Watt Drop
Voltage Range Efficiency
LD120-15                   15V 8.0A 120 W 11.3V~15V >87%
LD120-20 20V 6.0A 120 W 15.0V~20V >87%
LD120-24 24V 5.0A 120 W 18.0V~24V >87%
LD120-36 36V 3.3A 120 W 27.0V~36V >87%
LD120-48 48V 2.5A 120 W 36.0V~48V >87%
65 Watt LED Driver
LD - X X ◊ ◊
O / P Voltage
O / P Watt